RESOLUTION NO. R:BOH 2021-2

RESOLUTION BY THE BOARD OF HEALTH OF THE

TOWNSHIP OF HARMONY, COUNTY OF WARREN,

STATE OF NEW JERSEY IN REGARD TO REGULAR
MEETING DATES

WHEREAS, Section 13 of the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975
requires that at least once a year not later than January 10th of such year, every public body shall
post and mail to newspapers designated by said body, a schedule of the location, time and date of
each regular meeting of said body during the succeeding year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Health of the Township of
Harmony, County of Warren and State of New Jersey, as follows:

1. Due to the COVID 19 health emergency the regular meetings of the
Township Board of Health of the Township of Harmony, County of Warren, State
of New Jersey, shall be held via hybrid (in-person or ZOOM). Instructions for
joining the meeting can be found at harmonytwp-nj.gov. All Meetings will
commence at the conclusion of the Township Committees’ regularly scheduled
business meetings, if there is business to be heard, on the following dates in the

year 2021:
January 4 (Tues.) Reorganization/Regular Business at conclusion of
Harmony Township Committee Meeting

February 1 (Tues.) July 5 (Tues.)

March 1 (Tues.) August 2 (Tues.)

April 5 (Tues.) September 6 (Tues.)

May 3 (Tues.) October 4 (Tues.)

June 7 (Tues.) November 1 (Tues.)

December 6 (Tues.)

2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

E R S e i I i I b b e i e

I, Kelley D. Smith, Secretary of the Board of Health of the Township of Harmony, do
hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Board of Health at
its reorganization meeting held on January 4, 2022.

Kelley D. Smith
Secretary



